As of August 25, 2009, an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed in which 
the corporate name was changed to MoqiZone Holding Corporation and authorized capital was changed to forty million 
(40,000,000) shares of common stock and fifteen million (15,000,000) shares of preferred stock. Pursuant to additional 
financings closed in August 2009, a certificate of designation of Series A preferred stock and Series B preferred stock were 
filed on October 6, 2009, and 15,000 shares of Series A preferred stock and 10,743 shares Series B preferred stock were

[...]

Derivative liabilities as March 31, 2023   $ -     $ -     $             4,144,717  

Note 8 - Stockholders’ Equity 
Preferred Stock 

The Company is authorized to issue 15,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock par value of $0.001 per share. Total issued 

Preferred Stock is eleven million (11,000,000) shares – ten million (10,000,000) designated as Series A Preferred and one 
million (1,000,000) Series B Preferred. 

Series A 

Pursuant to the Contribution Agreement dated June 14, 2022, ten million (10,000,000) new shares of Series A Preferred